03-14-2002

102015735

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.

	,		Attorney Docket No. 112100		
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Takayoshi KAWAI Shinsuke SUHARA Yusuke TSUCHIYA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, CHAUSUYAMA, YAMA-MACHI, CHIRYU-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 472		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	10/08 U		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: February 25, 2002			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 25, 2002				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached	ached? Yes No		
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 128351)		
	Ad	ddress: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
_					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and halief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411				
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2			

03/13/2002 TDIAZ1

00000312 10086526

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(1) Takayoshi KAWAI (5) (2) Shinsuke SUHARA (6)	
,	Inventor (s)	(3) Yusuke TSUCHIYA (7)	and
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other government of the undersigned, the under agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	od and
9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) FUJI MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-sh	
10)	Insert address of Assigned	e (10) of Aichi-ken, 472-8686 Japan	
/ -	Invest Identification of	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and inte the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which granted therefor, known as APPARATUS FOR ASSISTING OPERATOR IN PERFORMING MANUAL OPERATIONS IN CONNEC	the in- may be
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No. 2001 - 06	2183
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for p the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	
	Application		
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
		to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application in connection with the application with the app	
		o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee and going forward with such interference.	
way pin con agree	ossible in obtaining evidence The undersigned agree(s) to mection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be rons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of	necessary or simila of a valid
in con agree Unite	The undersigned agree(s) to mection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to discuss patent to the Assigned in the United States result to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest hereir entered in conflict herewith.	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the continuity of the commissioner of Patents to issue any and a sing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing apignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	necessary or similar of a validable all Letter plication full right cute, ar
in coragree	The undersigned agree(s) to mection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to discuss patent to the Assigned in the United States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby great in the undersigned hereby great in the conflict herewith.	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the control of the control of the control of Patents to issue any and a sing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unitercordation of this document.	necessary or simila of a valid all Letter plication full right cute, an ssignmented State
United Pate there to co agree	The undersigned agree(s) to the enection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to discuss patent to the Assigned S) The undersigned hereby autof to the States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby g further identification which mant and Trademark Office for the unitness whereof, executed	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the control of the commissioner of Patents to issue any and a fing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	necessary or similar of a validation full Letter plication full righ ceute, an essignmented State
United Pate there to co agree any Pate	The undersigned agree(s) to the enection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to discuss patent to the Assigned S) The undersigned hereby autof to the States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby g further identification which mant and Trademark Office for the unitness whereof, executed	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the control of the commissioner of Patents to issue any and a fing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	necessary or simila of a valid all Letter plication full righ cute, an ssignmented State
United Pate there to co agree any Pate	The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the distance of the United States patent to the Assigned to the Said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. (a) The undersigned hereby aut to the Assignee as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. (b) The undersigned hereby grant further identification which man and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby grant and the undersigned hereby grant and the undersigned hereby grant and the	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the Commission of Industrial Property of the convention and the Commission of Patents to issue any and a sing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this and the processary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unitercordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Takayoshi Kamai	necessary or simila of a valid all Letter plication full right cute, and ssignmented State (SEA
Unite Pate there to co agree any Pate	The undersigned agree(s) to mection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the distance patent to the Assigned as to of the United States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigneet in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby autor of the United States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigneet as Assigneet in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby generated hereb	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this at the encessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniterest of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Takayoshi Kawai of Inventor Takayoshi Kawai of Inventor Takayoshi Kawai	necessary or simila of a valid all Letter plication full right cente, an assignment ted State (SEA
United Pater to co agree any Pater Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to the ection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to distance patent to the Assigned at States result of to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby greater identification which man and Trademark Office for the In witness whereof, executed the FEB/25/2002 Name The FEB/25/2002 Name The FEB/25/2002 Name The FEB/25/2002 Name	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not soft the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the control of the commissioner of Patents to issue any and a sing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application of any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this and the processory or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniterest of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Takayoshi Kaman of Inventor Takayoshi Kaman of Inventor Takayoshi Tsuchya	necessary or simila of a valid full Letter plication full righ cute, an essignment cute, an cute, san
Pate there to co agreed any Pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	The undersigned agree(s) to the ection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the distance patent to the Assigned at the United States patent to the Assigned for the United States result for the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby grant and Trademark Office for the united that the entire interest herein the entire interest herein and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby grant and Trademark Office for the entire interest herein and Tr	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not so the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the control of any division or obtain a grant of the control of any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this application of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Takayoshi Kawai of Inventor Takayoshi Kawai of Inventor of Inventor	necessary or similar of a valid o
Pate there agree any Pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	The undersigned agree(s) to mection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the States patent to the Assigned at States patent to the Assigned at States patent to the Assigned at States patent to the States result for the United States result for the States result for the States result for the States result for the United States result for t	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniterest of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor	necessary or similar of a valid all Letter full righ cute, an ssignmented State (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA
Pate the coagree any Pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	The undersigned agree(s) to the enection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the distance patent to the Assigned as to the United States result to the said Assignee, as Assignee, the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby go to the said Assignee, as Assignee as Assigne	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unitercordation of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). of Inventor	necessary or similar of a valid all Letter plication full righ ceute, an ssignmented State (SEA
United Pate thereto co agree any Pate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	The undersigned agree(s) to the control with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the distance patent to the Assigned as to of the United States result to the said Assignee, as Assigneet as Assigneet in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby go to the said Assigneet as Assigneet as Assigneet in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby go further identification which may be and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby go further identification which may be and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby go further identification which may be an area of the FEB/25/2002 Name area. The FEB/25/2002 Name area of the Name area. Name area.	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ross of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the contribution of any division or divisions or continuing aping from said application or any division or divisions or continuing aping needs the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this apy be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Univercordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Takayosha Kawai of Inventor	necessary or similar of a valid all Letter plication full righ ceute, an assignmented State (SEA
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	The undersigned agree(s) to the enection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to the distance patent to the Assigned as for the United States result for the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granter in the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granter identification which man and Trademark Office for in the interest herein and Trademark Office for in the interest herein ement in the conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby granter identification which man and Trademark Office for in the interest herein ement in conflict herein ement in the interest	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be reported to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of the perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniterest of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor Of Inventor	necessary or similar of a valid o

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0928